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CONTIDENTIAL RZCORD SHEET ‘
‘ REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FULL NAME DENES PAUL OKERLUND

DATE:_8/25/89

s.s. vo [

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS
CITY FAYETTEVILLE, STATE NC ZIP CODE
DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)
OCCUPATION
EDUCATION
WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE
COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES
ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS
HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS
MARRIED /7 SINGLE /___/  NAME OF SPOUSE
CHILDREN i
(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION _CONVICTED ON CHILD ABUSES CHARGES IN FT BENNING GA

INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT

RESOLUTION__SERVED TIME

nge
1=Scout Related

2=Non-scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth)

Check off list of attached documentation

Description of incident D
. Victim(s) statement NOT E
media reports q
Legal proceedings AUG 3 0 1“89
Offender's statement UM
Official notification mss:ggm‘rn}\a{‘t{:?or;
. Found quilcy/innocent by court

N &~ LN

Council PREPARED BY NATIONAL Signed

L &~ L

Resolution

. Internal (only Scouts Know)
Criminal action

. Court action

Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

CONFIDENTIAL
AUG 2 81983
£ STAROM

3828r—-eko~-11/3/88

SCO*7T EXECUTIVE

CONF011180



CANY FOD FIZ
August 31, 1989 READY FOR FIL

(]

AR T
SToout e

JULIE EATCN
Mr. Charles B. Hanchey
Scout Execytive
Qcconeechee Council, No. 421

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DENES PAUL OKERLUND

Dear Chuck:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: Southeast Region

CONF011181



June 12, 1989 READY FOR FILE
JUN 13 1989

JULIE FATON

Mr. Charles B. TFanchey
Scout Executive
Occoneechee Council, Mo. 421

PIXSONAL AND CONFIDEUTIAL SUBJTCT: DENES PAUL OXZRLUMD

[72)

Dear Chuck:

I just recelved a letter from !ark Willey, conceraiag the adove naned
Individual, but he really had ao information. He {ndicated he had talked to a
lot of people, but could £iad no information concsrmning this zaz.

The only iaformation we had previously was your letter to Mr. Okerlund
indicating that he aad been. convicted on 2 child abuse charge am! served time
as a result of this. You also indicated that he had tried to registar
apparently on tihe district level ia D8614. Your letter was datad May 24, 1338.
All I really want at this time is a Confldential Record Sheet that would help
us to identify Mr. Okerlund should he try to zegister in sSome other location.
Is there anyone that knows winat he looxs like, approximstely how old he is,

and ails race? Information of this type would help In our identification
process.

Thanks for your help in anding this contiauing correspondence.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration Service

Je
Eaclosure

c¢c: Southeast Regzion

CONF011182



o o L
Occoneechee Council 5
Boy Scouts of America

P.O. Box 41229 e Raleigh, N.C. 27629-1229 e 919/872-4884

May 29, 1989

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

I sincerely apologize for not responding to your previous
correspondence regarding Denes Paul Okerlund, but I have been
trying to secure some information before I replied.

I have taken David Flory's place as District Executive in the
Kia Kima District, but have talked with David regarding this
matter. He has no information about this man, and claims that
he has never worked in the Kia Kima District. I have talked
with other key volunteers in the district, but they, too, have
no information regarding Okerlund.

I am sorry for not getting back to you sooner, but I tried to
talk with everyone that has more than a sSmall amount of
association with the Kia Kima District. My only suggestion
would be to contact Roger Hooper, the District Executive in

the Tuocs District. The Tuocs District also takes in part of
Cumberland County, and this does include Ft. Bragg. It is
possible that Okerlund could have been associated with the
military. You can contact Roger through the Occoneechee Council
office in Raleigh, N.C.

If I can answer any further questions or help in any other way,
please feel free to contact me at

In Scouting,

\7?775pw£- cxy,ijﬁlllaﬁ{

Mark L. Willey,
District Executive, BSA

cc: Charles B. Hanchey,
Scout Executive

CONFO011183



FOR FILE

READY

vry (7189

May 15, 1989 "
A. GRAY £S

Mr. Charles B. Hanchey
Scout Executive
Qcconeechee Council, No. 421

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Denes Paul Okerlund
Dear Chuck:

Last June, we received a copy of a letter you sent to Mr. Okerlund indicating
that he cannot be registered with the Boy Scouts_of America. We would concur
with your decision.

I really need a Confidential Record Sheet, so that we can identify Mr.
Okerlund. Can you not complete it with some information that will help us to
jdentify him in case he should attempt registration in some other Tocation?
Perhaps the District Executive, David Flory, could help in the matter.

Any other material you can get us that would indicate his conviction would be
helpful, but we feel we can maintain him on file if we have the Confidential

Record Sheet.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

¢c: Southeast Region

CONFO011184
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January 16, 1983

Mr. Charles B. Hanchey
Scout Executive
Qcconeechee Council, No. 421

PETCONAL AND CONIIDENTIAL SU3JECT: DENES PAUL OKEPLUND

Dear Chuck:

I hate to keep bothering you, but I must have more information on ir. Okerlund

if we are to set up our Confidential File and be able to refuse registration
in any other council.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would like *o have
completed to the best of your ability. It is necessary to know the
approximate age of Mr. Okerlund as well as his race and other personal
characteristics. Please complete this to the best of your abilityv.

A copy of his application or other paper with his signature would also aid i
the identification process.

We appreciate your indication that he was convicted in Fort Benning, Georgia

n

’

of child abuse. If you could give us any wmore information concerming this we

would appreciate that information also.
Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

je
Enclosure

cc: Southeast Region

P et

CONF011185



Qctober 11, 1338

#ir. Charles Z. Haachey
Scout Zzecutive
Occoneechee Council, No. 421

PEXSOHAL A:D CONFIDENTI

Ui

UBJECT: DENES PAUZL OKERELUWD
Dear Chuck:

"We have not heard from you, since we recaived a copy of the latter which was
sent to ir. Okerluad refusing him registration. This is most helpful to us
and will enable us to refuse uils registration should he atteapt registration
anywihere in the country.

I weould like to have a Coniidential Record Sheet completed so we can better
identify Mr. Okerlund. Please complete this with as much informationm as vou
have and we will use it for this ideacification.

If you can give us any other material, we will bYe thapkful for that also, as
tais would screngthen our file.

Siacerely,

Paul Brnst, Director

Registration Service QQS&
O
paa < >
gt
Q/?* fad
Enclaosure 2N AT C\
i [ \\f
- &
cc: Southeast Region *0‘
N
<

~ CONF011186



June 2, 1988

Mr. Charles B. Hanchey
Scout Executive
gccaneechee Council, No. 421

PERSOHAL AMND CONPIDENTIAL SUBJZECT: DENES PAUL OKERLUND

Dear Cnuck:

I appreciate the copy of the lettar which you sent me wnich was addressed to
the apove named individual. This is wost helpful to us and certainly will
help to supstantiate our refusal of registratiom in the Ffuturs.

I do not seem to find a confidential record sheet in our files and I anm
enclosing one whican I would like to have completed., 7Tnis would then enapble us
to ideatify ir. Okerlund should he attempc registration in some othaer council.
If there is any other documentation of his conviction, tnis would be helpful,
if you coulid secure it. A copy of the court martial, or statements froam
individuals would cercainly nelp. B

Thanks for your help in completing tais file.

Sincerely,

paul 2rnst, Director
Registration Service

ko »
) READY TO FILE
8nclosure . .5 ‘\.%8
Ccc: Soutaeast gRegion BRAURR]
ERIN ORILEY

CONFO011187

ro




ERER. B S _Charles B. Henéhey
S - : . i Scout Executive .

. .

Occoneechee Council
Boy Scouts of America

P O.Box 41229 » Raiegh. 1 C 273261220 o 919/872-288% .

‘May 24,.1988 .

- . 60\9\,
Dear Mr. Okerlund: Q

David Flory, Kia I(ma District Execufive has made me aware
of your desire to register with the Scouing program. It is also

my understanding that you were comt:cted._on a child: abuse ‘charge; .=

Vo~

and served time in the penal system as a result"?f ‘this charce.

Unfortunately, I must tell you that we are not in a position
to accept your registration with the Boy Scout program in any
way. i, The- National Council, Boy Scouts  of. America has been
consulted on thls ’matter .and they are 1rr agreement w1th this
deczslon. : -

| \'iiﬁge ey,

= egis tra-tion-ﬁDivxs iorn
- Nat ‘onak H‘eadq_uar: t ers

CONFO011188






